FAIRTREE

Fairtree Equity
2024 — A tale of two halves

Portfolio Manager — Chantelle Baptiste

7 May 2024 e
P
o T Yy o .
u"_pt > b s X
3 d‘rqi'_r h '\”'}




The future remains perplexing
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Asset class performance across Q1

US equity rally continues despite growing headwinds

-2024
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Middle East conflict outlook

BCA Decision Tree

SUM OF CONDITIONAL PROBABILITIES:
ONGOING TENSIONS, LIMITED IMPACT
ON DIL PRICE: 24%

MINOR WAR, MINOR OIL SHOCKS: 46%
MAJOR WAR, MAJOR OIL SHOCKS: 30%
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Global crude oil production
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Source: US Energy Info Admin,
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Central banks have increased their gold buying
Gold price vs CB quarterly gold purchases
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US vs China Tech

The bifurcation remains wide
China Regulation  Zero Covid
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Electricity supply outlook

Electricity outlook

Coal

Nuclear

Pump Storage
Hydro

OCGT

Wind

ESKOM SUPPLY

Planned Maintenance
Unplanned Maintenance

Emergency Supply

Total Eskom Supply Available

Renewable IPP (REIPPPP)
Emegency IPP (RMIPPPP)
Industrial Supply / Embedded Generation
Small Scale Rooftop
Total Private Renewable Capacity

Load factor
Total Private Renewable Supply

2020

39.1
1.8
2.7
0.6
2.4
0.1

46.7

12%
21%
2%

30.4

5.0
0.0
0.7
0.1
5.8
0.3
1.7

2021

39.3
1.8
2.7
0.6
2.4
0.1

46.9

14%
24%
2%

28.2

5.7
0.0
1.1
0.3
7.1
0.3
2.1

2022

39.8
1.8
2.7
0.6
2.4
0.1

47.4

10%
31%
2%

27.0

6.3
0.0
1.2
0.6
8.2
0.3
2.5

2023

39.8
1.8
2.7
0.6
2.4
0.1

47.4

10%
35%
2%

25.1

6.2
0.0
1.5
1.0
8.7
0.3
2.6

2024

39.9
1.8
2.7
0.6
2.4
0.1

47.5

11%
31%
2%

26.6

8.1
0.6
4.1
1.2
14.0
0.3
4.2

2025

40.0
1.8
2.7
0.6
2.4
0.1

47.7

11%
31%
2%

26.7

9.6
1.4
7.7
1.3
20.0
0.3
6.0

2026

39.2
1.8
2.7
0.6
2.4
0.1

46.8

10%
32%
2%

26.2

11.9
2.0
9.4
13

24.5
0.3
7.4

2027

39.1
1.8
2.7
0.6
2.4
0.1

46.7

10%
33%
2%

25.7

13.5
2.0
10.3
1.3
27.1
0.3
8.1

Total Supply
Peak Demand

33.3
33.0

31.5
33.0

(1.5)

30.7
33.5

(2.8)

28.9
34.5

(5.6)

32.0
35.2

(3.2)

33.9
35.9

(2.0)

34.8
36.6

(1.8)

35.0
34.6

Source Eskom, DMRE, IRP, RMB Morgan Stanley Research, Fairtree estimates. Winter month estimates shown for each year. Assume; 2% growth in energy demand, no additional
imported electricity, private sector project time frames of 18 months build preparation and 18 months actual building, 50% grid capacity for bid windows 7 & 8, rooftop solar limited to

30% penetration rate, planned maintenance assumed inline with recent history rather than Eskom estimates.



Adverse impact of Transnet

The SA mining sector has lost c.R130bn in revenue over the last 5 years

Mining Revenue per annum lost ZARbn

60 = Coal 56.6
50 H Iron Ore 45.9
40
wn
[
O
= 30
O
e 20.2
I 20
10 54
2.3
I o
2019 2020 2021 2022 2023

Source: Fairtree, Bloomberg, Company data April 2024.
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Poll results

Recent polls suggest coalition politics will be key in 2024
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Disclaimer

Fairtree Asset Management (Pty) Ltd (registration no. 2004/033269/07) is a South African financial
services provider (license no. 25917), registered as such with the Financial Sector Conduct Authority.

Fairtree Asset Management LLP (registration no. OC420877) is a United Kingdom MiFID investment firm
(license no. 826211), registered as such with the Financial Conduct Authority.

Fairtree Capital International IC Ltd (registration no. 64220) is authorised to carry out investment
activities under the Protection of Investors (Bailiwick of Guernsey) Law, 1987 (license no. 2293281) and
registered with the Guernsey Financial Services Commission.

Collectively, “Fairtree”

The information provided in this document does not constitute advice and is intended to be educational in nature
and/or to provide a general description of the product. This document does not constitute a solicitation, invitation or
investment recommendation. Investors are urged to seek specialised financial, legal and tax advice prior to making
any investments. Fairtree accepts no liability of any kind resulting from reliance being placed on the information
contain in this document.

Although we believe the information displayed in this document is accurate and reliable, no warranty of accuracy or
reliability is given and no responsibility arising in any way for errors and omissions (including by way of negligence)
is accepted by Fairtree.

This document, in whole or in part, may not be copied, distributed, revised or amended, reproduced, derivative work
created or stored, in any way, manner or form, without the prior written permission of Fairtree.

This document contains information owned by third-party providers, which Fairtree has been licensed to use under
strict usage conditions. Redistribution or reproduction, in whole or in part, without the consent of the third-party
provider is not permitted. Third-party license providers shall not have any liability for any errors or omissions
contained in the information.

A schedule of fees, charges and maximum commissions, as well as a detailed description on how performance fees
are calculated and applied, is available on request from the manager of each portfolio (“the Manager”), being either
Fund Rock (Pty) Ltd, Realfin Collective Investment Schemes (RF) (Pty) Ltd, Prescient Management Company (RF)
(Pty) Ltd, Boutique Collective Investments (RF) (Pty) Ltd or Prescient Fund Services (Ireland) Ltd all being registered
and approved under relevant legislation.

© 2021 Fairtree. All rights reserved.

Additional information, including key investor information documents, minimum disclosure documents as well as
other information relating to the portfolio is available, free of charge, on request from the Manager. The Manager
retains full legal responsibility for the portfolios.

The approved manager of the portfolios registered in Ireland under Prescient Global Funds PLC is Prescient Fund
Services (Ireland) Limited. Prescient Fund Services (Ireland) Limited is authorised and regulated by the Central Bank
of Ireland. These portfolios have been approved as a foreign collective investment schemes under section 65 of
CISCA.

Collective Investment Schemes are generally medium to long-term investments. Past performance is no guarantee of
future performance, and the value of participatory interests may go down as well as up. Collective Investment
Schemes are traded at ruling prices and may engage in scrip lending and borrowing.

Collective Investment Schemes may be closed to new investors in order for it to be managed more efficiently in
accordance with its mandate. The Manager does not provide any guarantee with respect to the capital or the return
of the portfolio. Excessive withdrawals from the portfolio may place the portfolio under liquidity pressure and in such
circumstances, a process of ring-fencing of withdrawal instructions and managed pay-outs over time may be
followed. Commission and incentives may be paid, and if so, are included in the overall costs. Investors should note
that the value of an investment is dependent on numerous factors which may include, but are not limited to, share
price fluctuations, interest and exchange rates and other economic factors. Performance is further affected by
uncertainties such as changes in government policy, taxation and other legal or regulatory developments.

The performance of a portfolio is dependent on making correct assessments of the price movements of securities
and other investment instruments. Financial markets have historically exhibited high levels of volatility and negative
movements that have affected the price of all assets within a specific class and accordingly, a portfolio’s investments
will be subject to market risk. Through financial gearing via the long/short process, the portfolio may be leveraged.
This will mean enhanced positive gains but conversely may mean magnified losses. No taxation has been deducted
in the computation of returns. The taxation treatment of returns is the investor's responsibility. All returns are
disclosed net of performance fees
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